CH920010025US1



102160976..

EET

PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0952

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please	erecord	the attached o	original docum	ents or c	·					
1.	Name	of conveying p Siegfried Jo and Walter i	hannes Bar		//	// / // 2 in, Siefrie		Heike R	iel	
2.	Name	and address of Internationa Old Orchard Armonk, NY	l Business I Road		es Corporati	on				
3.	XXXX	e of conveyance X Assignme Security A Other: tion Date: Oct	nt .greement	1 and O			ige of Name 			
4.	Applica	ation number(s document is be ation is: Application No) or applicatio ing filed togel	n date(s)	: a new applica Filing Dat	tion, the ex	-	e of the		
5.		09/887,639 and address of	_ f party to who	m corres	June 22, 200 condence con		is document	should b	e	
	mailed	1:	Ohlandt, Gre One Lar	eeley, Rug ndmark S	eeley, Esq. ggiero & Perle quare, 10th Fl it 06901-2682	oor			OFFICE OF	
6 .	Total N	No. of application	ons and pater	nts involve	ed: <u>1</u> .					
7.	Total F XXX	Fee (37 C.F.R. _ Enclosed _ Authorized	3.41(h)) \$40.0 d to be charge	J				SECTION 30	C RECORDS	
be req duplica	uired w ate copy	sioner is hereby ith this commu y of this Form is	nication or cre s enclosed.	edit any o	verpayment, t	o Deposit .	Account No.	01-0467	may 💂	40.00 0
		f my knowledge / is a true copy			_	n is true ar	nd correct ar	nd any	0000015	; ; ; ;
	of Pers	ey son Signing	<u> </u>	and o	Signature		July 1	2, 2002 Date	GTON11	
Total r	number	of pages includ	ding cover she	eet, attac	hments and d	ocument: _	<u>1</u> .		07/18/2002 GTON11	01 FC:581



1EET

	HE HONGRABEE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ington, D.C. 20231
Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): SIEGFRIED JOHANNES BARTH, TILMAN A. BIERLEIN, SIEGFRIED F. KARG, HEIKE RIEL AND WALTER HEINRICH RIESS
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION OLD ORCHARD ROAD ARMONK, NY 10504
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXXX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: OCTOBER 11, 2001
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
the ap	A. Application No. B. Application Date 09/887,639 JUNE 22, 2001 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document
	Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. Enclosed XXXXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
that m	commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 3룣C.F.R. 3.41 hay be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 9-0468. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any accept copy is a py of the original document.
Name	D. Greeley

REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0953

CH920010023US1

JAN 0 8 2002 E R



HEET

TC THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please	e record th	ne attached	original doc	uments oi	r copies thereof $/\cdot \cancel{g}\cdot 0\cancel{g}$	of.	
1.	SII	conveying p EGFRIED J ARG, HEIKE	OHANNES	BARTH,	TILMAN A. BII R HEINRICH R	ERLEIN, S	IEGFRIED F.
2.	IN.	d address o TERNATION LD ORCHAF RMONK, NY	NAL BUSIN RD ROAD		CHINES CORF	PORATION	l
3.	<u>XXXXX</u>	f conveyance Assignmen Security Ag Other: Date: OC	t greement	2001		Merger Change o	of Name
4.		on number(s				ation the a	execution date of
the an	plication is		ing med tog	Culci Will	i a new applica	ation, the e	xeculion date of
ine ap	•	s. <u>plication No</u>		B. A	pplication Date	3	
		/887.639	_		UNE 22, 2001	2	
5.					spondence co	ncerning th	nis document
	be maile		party to tri		oponachoc co	nooning a	iis document
onound	. DC mano.	u.	Pau	ID. Greel	lev Esa		-
		Oh			iero & Perle, L	.L.P.	
			One Land	mark Squ	are, 10 th Floor	-	
		Sta			06901-2682 U.		
6.	Total No.	of application	ons and pate	ents involv	ved: <u>1</u> .		
-	T-4-1 F	/07.0 F.D	0 44751 646	00/			
7.	i otal Fee	(37 C.F.R.	3.41(n)) \$40	J.UU/assig	nment.	·	83
	~~~	Enclosed	to be oberg	ad ta dan	ooit googunt		9887639
	XXXXX	Authorized	to be charge	ed to dep	osit account.		Š
The Co	ommissior	ner is hereb	/ authorized	to charge	e anv additiona	al fees und	er 3 ⊉ C.F.R. 3.41
							o Deposit Account
							高
To the b	est of my kr	nowledge and l jinal document	belief, the fore	going inforn	nation is true and	correct and	any attached copy is a
a de cop	y or are ong	illar document			Op. ha		뚩
	O. Greeley			_ /ww	V		10/23/01
	f Person Sig		over sheet att	achments a	Signature and document:3	3	ge Date
, , , , , , , , ,			att			 ·	24/2008 28:07 Date
		•					PATENT

REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0954

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS, CIEGARIED JOHANNES

Sicgfried Barth Feldblumenstrasse 62 Adliswil, Switzerland CH-8134

Tilman A. Beierlein Schlossbergstrasse 14 Kilchberg, Switzerland CH-8802

MICHELL STR. 47 MARDURG, GERRANY D-35017

Siegfried F. Karg Haldenstrasse 24

Heike Riel

Walter Heinrich Riess Saeumerstrasse 69 Gstalderstrasse 3

Adliswil, Switzerland CH-8134

Rueschlikon, Switzerland CH-8803

Adliswil, Switzerland CH-8134

have invented certain new and useful improvements in ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DEVICES an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 22, 2001 as Application Serial No. 09/887,639; and

The ASSIGNEE, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a New York corporation having its principal office at Armonk, New York, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0955 Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Siegfried Barth	Tilman A. Beierlein	
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name	
Signature Ot. 10. , 2001 Date	Tilcua A. Beletin Signature M. 10.	, 2001
Siegfried F. Karg Inventor's Name	Heike Riel Inventor's Name	-
Signature Company	Helu Ed Signature	-
M.10., 2001	Date 11.10., 2001	
Walter Heinrich Riess Inventor's Name		
Signature Reinsch Rich		
<i>//_ /O</i> , 2001		

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS, CIEGTRIED JOHNWES Siegfried Barth Feldblumenstrasse 62 Adliswil, Switzerland CH-8134

Tilman A. Beierlein Schlossbergstrasse 14 Kilchberg, Switzerland CH-8802

WILHELD DTR. 47

MARDURG, GERRANY D-35017 Siegfried F. Karg

Heike Riel

Walter Heinrich Riess

Haldenstrasse 24

Saeumerstrasse 69

Gstalderstrasse 3

Adliswil, Switzerland CH-8134

Rueschlikon, Switzerland CH-8803

Adliswil, Switzerland CH-8134

have invented certain new and useful improvements in ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DEVICES an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 22, 2001 as Application Serial No. 09/887,639; and

The ASSIGNEE, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a New York corporation having its principal office at Armonk, New York, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0957

CH920010025US1

Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Siegfried Barth	Tilman A. Beierlein	
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name	
Signature Sed Bed	Tilcua A. Beletin Signature	
<u>0</u> 7. 10. ,2001	M-10.	, 2001
Date , 2001	Date	, 2001
Siegfried F. Karg Inventor's Name	Heike Riel Inventor's Name	-
inventor s rvaine		
/· / · //.	t	
elleftend ling	Helu Rid	-
Signature	Signature	
///-//C/, 2001	<u> [0.</u> , 2001	
Date	Date	
Wolfey Heinwich Diese		
Walter Heinrich Riess Inventor's Name		
Walter Heima Rich		
Signature		
, 2001		
Date		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 07/17/2002